Integrated Voice, Video and Data IP
Gateway GW-282 SeriesBenefits and Features
Integrated Voice (VoIP), Video
and Data IP media gateway
Indoor and outdoor (rugged)
versions
Integrated 100/1000 Mbps fiber-
SFP uplink variety including:

Telco
Systems
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Connector Distance
GW-282-X-Y Integrated IP Gateway, Indoors version, with voice support ports, 10/100BaseTX ports, and
100/1000-uplink options. 2 fields parameters are needed for configuration completion
GW-282S-X-Z Integrated IP Gateway, Outdoors (System) extended-temperature version, with voice support
ports, 10/100BaseTX ports, and 100/1000-uplink options. 2 field parameters are needed for
configuration completion
X= Voice ports number
0=No FXS ports**
2=2 FXS ports
4=4 FXS ports
8=8 FXS ports**
Y= Uplink types
MT=100Fx MM (850nm) MT-RJ, 2Km
LC=100Fx SM (1310nm) LC 10Km
BD=100Fx SM Bi-Directional transceiver LC 20Km
G=SFP (miniGBIC) unpopulated Gigabit Ethernet module (requires pluggable transceiver)
Z= Pre-configured options
A=Very low voltage AC power supply and unpopulated SFP (miniGBIC) module
B=AC 110/220 VAC, unpopulated SFP (miniGBIC) module
C=AC 110/220 VAC, 100BaseLx uplink, connector LC 10Km
D=AC 110/220 VAC, 100BaseLx Bi-Directional uplink LC 20Km
BTI-MGBIC-GLX-LC 1 port 1000BaseLX Single Mode Mini GBIC transceiver (1310nm) LC 10Km
BTI-MGBIC-GSX-LC 1 port 1000BaseSX Multi Mode Mini GBIC transceiver (850nm) LC 550m
Other Optic options Please contact for other optical options (EPON, CWDM, DWDM and special transceivers)
** optional
DTS_GW_282  21/10/03  9:53 AM  Page 2
AIRLINX Communications, Inc.
Box 253
Greenvil le, NH 03048